

# Imray Correction Notice ICM49-1

29 March 2021

## Chart **M49** WGS 84

*Edition 2015*

*Versions available:*

*New Edition (corrected to August 2015)*

*Update (corrected to April 2021)*

### **NOTES**

*Below is a complete list of corrections issued since the 2015 edition of this chart was published.*

*Each correction is issued with an ILNW reference number and year.*

*Corrections are listed chronologically in ascending order.*

*For Update versions of this chart, please check the bottom left corner of the chart to determine the last applied correction.*

*Any further corrections will be applicable from that point onwards.*

#### **1 Isola Marettimo E (Plan B)**

Insert dangerous Wk sym in 37°57'·44N 12°05'·05E (ILNW 615/15)

#### **2 Trapani N, I. Asinelli**

Amend range of Lt to 10M in 38°03'·86N 12°31'·78E (ILNW 479/16)

#### **3 Mazara del Vallo (Plan F)**

Insert drying wreck sym. in 37°39'·00N 12°34'·82E (ILNW 178/19)

#### **4 Palermo**

Delete racon sym & assoc. lgd Racon(P) at Lt FI(4)15s15M in 38°07'·66N 13°22'·48E (ILNW 605/19)

#### **5 Capo San Marco SW**

Delete Y special Lt Bn FI(5)Y.20s5M in 37°28'·6N 12°55'·4E (ILNW 31/20)